University Senate

Senate’s Retroactive Withdrawal Appeals Committee

(SRWAC)

Year End Report 2019-2020

Appeals Submitted:

Appeals Approved:
Appeals Denied:
Appeals Tabled:

156
122
24
10

Basis of Approved Appeals

Medical:
Financial:
Legal:

Family:
Military:
Administrative:

Personal

69 -
12 -
2-
18 -
0-
12 -

9-

Surgery; illness; depression; anxiety; PTSD; ADHD

Insufficient funds; family-related financial issues

Civil or criminal

Death or serious illness of close family member; parents’ divorce

Deployment

Failure to drop all classes; medical withdrawal denied due to delay of documentation
from physician; poor advising

Traumatic events; difficult living arrangements; difficulty adjusting to being away
from home; Other

Waiver of two-year time limit requests: Fourteen (14) requested and fourteen (14) approved

Totals since 201
2010-2011:
2011-2012:
2012-2013:
2013-2014:
2014-2015:
2015-2016
2016-2017
2017-2018
2018-2019

Other Business

Submitted by:

1
93
78
74
81
86
106
128
170
198

James Donovan, Chair SRWAC, Director and James and Mary Lassiter Associate Professor of Law,
University of Kentucky College of Law Library





